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A design that resonates in the five senses and enriches the aesthetic imagination

True comfort that creates new value Tabletops with the elegance of natural wood grain 
patterns

The elegant form combines sharpness with gentleness. The dignified poise lends a cerebral air to the room. 
In its appearance, texture, and acoustics, Saibi is replete with artistic inspiration that enriches the aesthetic 
imagination.

The ultimate in functional beauty, Saibi sparks free, 
creative thinking and communication. The kinetics 
and acoustics have been designed for deep thought. 
Saibi delivers true comfort, allowing you to enter your 
natural state of flow, where you can unlock your 
aesthetic imagination to create new value.

To further stimulate your aesthetic imagination, the 
tabletops feature natural wood textured materials.

FEATURES
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VARIATIONS

Work tables

Large conference table Executive furniture

Solo workstation with top-class materials and 
functionality

For a comfortable and sophisticated communication 
space

The ultimate workstation has been created, fulfilling all the 
requirements for a room that supports challenging yet 
rewarding managerial work: the compatibility of focus and 
communication, the management of a large volume of 
documents, and the maximum flexibility to accommodate 
individual work styles, all while adding functional beauty.

This table showcases Saibi’s painstaking attention to 
detail, from material and form to advanced functionality, 
acoustics, texture, usability, and the details hidden from 
view. Combining function with beauty, the table creates a 
comfortable and sophisticated communication space.

The long, unpartitioned table provides comfort and facilitates 
communication. The layout can accommodate increases or 
reductions in seating or the use of free addressing.

This layout uses a combination of private shelving to 
create private workspaces within an open environment.

The 120-degree 3-way configuration uses space efficiently, 
maximizing the space within reach of each user. The layout 
facilitates communication and focused work.

This L-shaped standalone booth creates an environment 
for focused solo work.
It has plenty of storage space for work involving an array 
of documentation.

Standard layout

Personal layout

Concentration layout

Personal booth layout
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Work tables

Tabletop: PAW
Cable cover: Silver

Tabletop: MZ2
Cable cover: Silver

Tabletop: MZ5
Cable cover: Black

Tabletop: MZ8
Cable cover: Black

Tabletop: MG8
Cable cover: Black

COLOR & MATERIAL

Polished base

With a soft sheen and simple 
lines, the polished base 
creates a floating feeling like 
no other, lending an erudite air 
to the room.

Black base (premium black)

The glossy black base 
heightens the air of 
sophistication.

White Prime oak

Tabletop Base

PAW MZ2
Prime 
brown oak

MZ5
Prime 
greige oak

MZ8
Smoked 
gray

MG8 PM

Storage unit

Premium 
black

BM
White
SAW

Black
E6A
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Work tables

DSX-WS1414 - PMMZ2 2
＋

DSX-WE1414 - PMMZ2 2
＋

DSX-WJ1414 - E6AMZ2 2

DSX-WS1407 - BMMG8 2
＋

DSX-WE1407 - BMMG8 2
＋

DSX-WJ1407 - E6AMG8 2

DSX-WD1607 - PMMZ5 2

DSX-WD1414 - BMMZ8 2

LINEUP

Start unit

Table unit

End unit

Storage unit
Open cabinet and 1-door slide-open cabinet

Storage unit
Open cabinet and lateral cabinet

Standalone unit

L-shaped table 120-degree boomerang table Side-return table

DSX-ZD1212 - PMMZ2 2DSX-ZE1212 - PMMZ2 2DSX-ZS1212 - PMMZ2 2

DSX-LD1616 - BMMG8 2 DSX-DD1212 - BMMZ5 2 DSX-JR1612 - BMMZ8 2

DSX-AL1808 - PMMZ2 2 DSX-SH1808 - E6AMZ2 2 DSX-SL1808 - E6AMZ2 2

Double-sided workbench

Single-sided workbench

120-degree work bench

Tables with storage unit

Standalone table

Standard table
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Table unit Storage unit

Tables with storage unit

Comes with soft-
close mechanism

DIMENSIONS

1800・1600
1000・800

72
0

37
7

41
0

65
0

DSX-SH（1808/1608）

1800・1600
1100・900

72
0

37
7

41
0

65
0

DSX-SH（1807/1607）
・Arrows indicate 
wood grain direction.

1800・1600
1100・900

72
0

40
0

41
0

65
0

DSX-SL（1807/1607）
・Arrows indicate 
wood grain direction.

1800・1600
1000・800

72
0

40
0

41
0

65
0

DSX-SL（1808/1608）DSX-AR

72
0

90

1800・1600

800・700

DSX-AL

800・700

72
0

90

1800・1600

Work tables

21
5

21
5

W2400 W1800～W1200

1635・1435 1635・1435

72
0

・Arrows indicate wood grain direction.

Workbench with cable cover

Standalone table

・Arrows indicate wood grain direction.

Start unit

End unit

Add-on 
unit

W2400 W1800～W1200

1635・
1435

72
0

21
5

W3000～W2400 W1800～W1200

72
0

21
5 1635・

1435

W3000～W2400 W1800～W1200

72
0

21
5 1635・

1435

Workbench with cable cover

Double-sided workbench

90 800・
700

72
0

W2400 W1800～W1200

・Arrows indicate wood grain direction.

Workbench with cable cover

Standard table

Comes with soft-
close mechanism ・Arrows indicate wood grain direction.

Start unit

End unit

Add-on 
unit

90

W3000～W2400 W1800～W1200

72
0

800・
700

W2400 W1800～W1200

72
0

90 800・
700

90

W3000～W2400 W1800～W1200

72
0

800・
700

Workbench with cable cover

Single-sided workbench

120°

12
00

1200

28
15

2440

72
0

DSX-ZE1212

・Arrows indicate 
wood grain direction.

DSX-LD1818・LD1616

72
0

18
00・

16
00

1800・1600

700

70
0 ・Arrows indicate wood 

grain direction.
Joints visible on tabletop.

DSX-DD1212

72
0

120
°

1200
1725

12
00 70
0

13
00

・Arrows indicate 
wood grain direction.

DSX-JL1612

72
0

1600

70
0

12
00

・Arrows indicate 
wood grain direction.

DSX-JR1612

1600

12
0070

0
72

0

・Arrows indicate 
wood grain direction.

120-degree work bench

L-shaped table 120-degree boomerang table Side-return table

28
15

2440

120
°

1200

1200
72

0

DSX-ZD1212

・Arrows indicate 
wood grain direction.

Start unit End unit Standalone unit

DSX-ZS1212

28
15

2440

120
°

1200

1200

72
0

・Arrows indicate 
wood grain direction.
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DESKTOP PANELS

ACCESSORIES

Hook NameplateFile sorter Magnetic boardMagnetic railFile sorter Nameplate

Hanger rail racks and hanger rails 2-door slide-
open cabinet

Vertical divider 
for drawer

Desk matCentral drawer Monitor arm Pair of hooks

For aluminum frame panel

For storage unit

For frameless panels

For tables

Work tables

Frameless panels
These frameless panels feature 
a slim design. Accessories are 
available exclusively for the panels.
Panel thickness: 25 mm

Aluminum frame panels
These aluminum frame lends an air 
of sophistication. A wide range of 
accessories are available to boost 
layout versatility.
Panel thickness: 34 mm

Private shelving Table extension,  
side table for meetings

Steel modesty 
panel

Modesty panel 

Panel

Rock gray
GCEH

Cement 
gray

GCEP
Snow gray
GCEJ

Lawn green
GCLM

Navy
GCT7

Yellow 
Beige

GC0P
Pale 
terracotta

GC0Y
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MATERIALS

Caution: Dark-colored tabletops may show fingerprints and other smudges more noticeably depending on usage and lighting conditions.
Caution: Each tabletop has a random array of grains and knots, so when multiple tabletops are connected their patterns will not completely match.

Work tables

Specifications for table units for workbenches, 
standalone table, standard table, and underside storage

Specifications for 120-degree work bench, 
120-degree boomerang table

Specifications for L-shaped table

Specifications for side-return table, table extension

Tabletop
Core: Powder-coated steel, honeycomb.
Surface: Melamine board, tabletop thickness 25mm.
Edge: Extruded ABS.

Beam
40 mm powder-coated square steel pipe.

Base
Polished base: Polished die-cast aluminum.
Coated base: Powder-coated die-cast aluminum, powder-
coated steel.
Adjusters: Polypropylene.

Cable duct
Powder-coated steel.

Cable cover
Extruded anodized aluminum, ABS.

Tabletop
Core: Particle board.
Surface: Melamine board, tabletop thickness 25mm.
Corner cover: Powder-coated steel.
Edge: Extruded ABS, extruded PVC.

Beam
40 mm powder-coated square steel pipe.

Base
Polished base: Polished die-cast aluminum.
Coated base: Powder-coated die-cast aluminum, powder-
coated steel.
Adjusters: Polypropylene.

Cable duct
Powder-coated steel.

Cable cover
Extruded anodized aluminum, ABS.

●Comes with soft-close mechanism
●Floor level adjustment range: 20 mm
● In the product codes, PM means polished base while BM means coated base.
●For the workbench with power outlet, power cables and USBs are connected directly at the power outlet while LAN cables 
areconnected at a wire-to-wire at the rear of the power outlet connector.

Tabletop
Core: Particle board.
Surface: Melamine board, tabletop thickness 25mm.
Corner cover: Powder-coated aluminum casting.
Edge: Extruded ABS, extruded PVC.

Beam
40 mm powder-coated square steel pipe.

Base
Polished base: Polished die-cast aluminum.
Coated base: Powder-coated die-cast aluminum, powder-
coated steel.
Adjusters: Polypropylene.

Cable duct
Powder-coated steel.

Cable cover
Extruded anodized aluminum, ABS.

Tabletop
Core: Particle board.
Surface: Melamine board, tabletop thickness 25mm.
Edge: Extruded ABS, extruded PVC.

Beam
40 mm powder-coated square steel pipe.

Base
Polished base: Polished die-cast aluminum.
Coated base: Powder-coated die-cast aluminum, powder-
coated steel.
Adjusters: Polypropylene.

Cable duct
Powder-coated steel.

Cable cover
Extruded anodized aluminum, ABS.

●Floor level adjustment range: 15 mm

Specifications common to all underside storage

Tabletop
Core: Particle board.
Surface: Melamine board, tabletop thickness 25mm.
Edge: Extruded ABS, extruded PVC.

Body, door, end panel, shelving
Powder-coated steel.

Drawer
Extruded anodized aluminum.
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The round table has a cable 
post that houses the cables 
and brings them vertically 
from the floor to a point 
near to the center of the 
tabletop.

Woodgrain cable cover Aluminum cable cover

COLOR & MATERIAL

FEATURES

Large conference table

Large-capacity cable cover
The center of the table has a large-capacity cable cover for 
organizing cables.
It can be opened from both sides allowing for easy retrieval.
The design also allows easy maintenance.

Tables with a width of 3200 
or greater have a midpoint 
cable post that can store 
a large array of cables 
vertically. 

Center leg Cable management with 
4-star base

White Prime oak

Tabletop*1 Base*2

PAW MZ2
Prime 
brown oak

MZ5
Prime 
greige oak

MZ8
Smoked 
gray

MG8
Matte black
MTB PM

Premium 
black

BM
Flat silver
P81

Black
E6A

*1. MTB is only available for tables with a 4-legged base.
*2. BM is only available for tables with a 4-legged base. P81 and E6A are only available for tables with a 4-star base.
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Large conference table

4-legged round table 4-star base round table

DSX-K4812W - PMMZ8 2 MT-X9H E6AMZ8 N MT-X9W PMMG8 N3DSX-C1212M - BMMTB 2

LINEUP

Rectangular table

DIMENSIONS

W7200 W6400 W4800

W3200 W2400 W1800 ø1200

Rectangular table and 4-legged round table　H720 4-star base round table　H1000/H720

12
00

15
00

12
00

15
00

φ
12

00

90
0

12
00

φ
90

0
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MATERIALS

Specifications typical for rectangular table and ø1200 round tables

Tabletop 
Surface: Melamine board for white and woodgrain surface, electron beam-cured resin for matte black surface.
Edge: Extruded ABS, extruded PVC.
Core: Particle board, tabletop thickeness 25 mm.
Beam: 40 mm powder-coated square steel pipe.

Base
Polished base: Polished die-cast aluminum.
Black gloss base: Powder-coated die-cast aluminum.
Adjusters: Polypropylene.

●Floor level adjustment range: 18 mm.

Rectangular table

Center leg (only for W7200, W6400, W4800, and W3200)
Powder-coated steel, ABS.

Adjustors (for Center leg)
Elastomer.

Cable cover
Extruded anodized aluminum, melamine board (only for woodgrain cable cover).

End cap
ABS.

Cable duct
Powder-coated steel.

●Comes with soft-close mechanism.
● Internal dimensions of cable port: W845×D120 mm.

ø900 round table

Tabletop
Surface: Melamine board.
Edge: Extruded ABS, extruded PVC.
Core: Particle board, tabletop thickeness 25 mm.

Base
Leg: ø50.8 mm powder-coated steel pipe.
Leg base: Polished die-cast aluminum.
Adjusters: Nylon.
Cable cap: ABS.

●Floor level adjustment range: 10 mm.

Caution: Dark-colored tabletops may show fingerprints and other smudges more noticeably depending on usage and lighting conditions.
Caution: Each tabletop has a random array of grains and knots, so when multiple tabletops are connected their patterns will not 
completely match.

Large conference table
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Executive furniture

Black
E6A

COLOR & MATERIAL

Tabletop

Base

White
PAW

Prime oak
MZ2

Prime 
brown oak

MZ5
Prime 
greige oak

MZ8
Smoked 
gray

MG8
Matte black
MTB

PM
Premium 
black

BM
Flat silver
P81

Frame for storage unit and upper units

White
SAW

Panel

Rock gray
GCEH

Cement 
gray

GCEP
Snow gray
GCEJ

Lawn green
GCLM

Navy
GCT7

Yellow 
beige

GC0P
Pale 
terracotta

GC0Y
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Storage

Executive furniture

Upper unit

Additional storage unit Manager’s table

Open shelving Swing door cabinet Slide-open wall cabinet

Rectangular corner unit with open 
bottom and lateral cabinet

Rectangular corner unit with 
1-door slide-open cabinet

Rounded corner unit with open bottom 
and lateral cabinet

Rounded corner unit with 1-door 
slide-open cabinet

Rectangular corner unit with panel 
base and lateral cabinet

Rounded corner unit with extra 
legroom

DSX-MG2008-BMMTB2

SC-XH518SE6A＋
SCT-W18SMZ2N

SC-XRR85DE6ANNSC-XSD59SE6AN＋
SCT-W9SMZ2N

SC-XL3A59SE6AN＋
SCT-W9SMZ2N

SC-XSU59SE6AN

DSX-MSL59-E6AMZ22

Additional storage unit
Lateral cabinet

Topside swing door 
cabinet

Underside swing door 
cabinet

Underside sliding door 
cabinet

Underside lateral 
cabinet

Underside wardrobe

Additional storage unit
Open storage space

LINEUP

Main unit

DSX-MSK59-E6AMZ22

DSX-UMK18-6AMZ2EP1 DSX-UMS18-6AEP1 DSX-UMH18-6AEP1

DSX-MQK-BME6AMZ52

DSX-MLH-PME6AMZ22

DSX-MQH-BME6AMZ52 DSX-MQP-BME6AMZ52

DSX-MLF-PME6AMZ22DSX-MLK-PME6AMZ22
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820

1800

21
05

71
5

DSX-UMH18

21
05

820

1800
262

33
0

33
0

DSX-UMK18

900
262

33
0

33
0

DSX-UMK09
820

1800

21
05

71
5

DSX-UMS18

900

71
5

DSX-UMS09

•Arrows indicate wood grain 
direction.

72
0

2000

1490 20
0090
0

90
0

510

90

405

1800

DSX-MRK DSX-MRH

72
0

2000

1490 20
0090
0

90
0

510

90

405

1800

498

72
0

510

20
0090
0

90
0

2000
90

1490

1800

DSX-MRF

•Arrows indicate wood grain 
direction.

72
0

2000

149020
00 90
0

90
0

510

90

405

1800

DSX-MLK

72
0

2000

149020
00 90
0

90
0

510

90

405

1800

DSX-MLH

510

20
00 90
0

90
0

2000
90

498

72
0

1800

1490

DSX-MLF

DSX-MG1808

72
0

37
0

80
0 16
3

300

1800

1640 640

1400200 200

DSX-MG2008

72
0

37
0

80
0 16
3

300

2000

1840 640

1600200 200

•Arrows indicate 
wood grain 
direction.

72
0

90
0

510

90

405 900
DSX-MSL59

・Arrows indicate 
wood grain 
direction.

72
0

90
0

510

90

405 900
DSX-MSK59

DIMENSIONS

Executive furniture

Upper unit

Manager’s table

Main unit

Additional storage unit

Modesty panel
Metal connectors for panel base
End-unit cover for panel base
End-unit cover for underside storage

Storage panels and 
shelving

ACCESSORIES

Main unit

Storage

Central drawer

Manager’s table

Desk mat

For tables

Vertical divider for 
drawer

2-door slide-open 
cabinet

Hanger rail racks and 
hanger rails

1900

1390

72
0

405

510

90
0

90
0

90

1800

1900

1390

72
0

405

510

90
0

90
0

90

1800

1900

1390

72
0

405

510

90
0

90
0

90

1800

DSX-MQH DSX-MQPDSX-MQK

•Arrows indicate wood grain 
direction.
•Can be laterally inverted.
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Executive furniture

MATERIALS

Specifications typical for main units

Tabletop
Surface: Melamine board.
Edge: Extruded ABS, extruded PVC.
Core: Particle board, tabletop thickness 25 mm.

Beam
powder-coated square steel pipe.

Base
Polished base: Polished die-cast aluminum.
Coated base: Powder-coated die-cast 
aluminum, powder-coated steel.

Panel base
Powder-coated steel.

Midpoint post
Powder-coated steel.

Underside storage
Body: Powder-coated steel.Drawers: Extruded 
anodized aluminum.

Panel base
Powder-coated steel.

●Floor level adjustment range: 15 mm.
●Comes with soft-close mechanism.

Specifications typical for an additional storage unit

●Choose either SAW or E6A to match the color of the main 
unit’s storage.
●No more than one additional unit can be added to each 
main unit.
●Choose an additional unit to complement the upper unit.
●Comes with soft-close mechanism.
●No extension units can be added to the rounded corner unit 
with extra legroom.
● If you are using a standalone upper unit (without using a 
main unit), you can add up to three underside additional units 
(be sure to connect the additional units using the metal 
connectors that come with the upper unit).

Specifications typical for upper units

Frame
Powder-coated steel.

Shelving
Surface: Melamine board.
Edge: ABS.
Core: Particle board, shelf thickness 25 mm.

Panel
Surface: Fabric
Core: Steel

Upper side storage
Body: Powder-coated steel.
Drawers: Extruded aluminum 

●Comes with soft-close mechanism.
●The swing doors can be opened up to 105 
degrees.

Specifications typical for manager’s table

Tabletop
Surface: Melamine board.
Edge: Extruded ABS, extruded PVC.
Core: Particle board, tabletop thickness 25 mm.

Beam
40 mm powder-coated square steel pipe.

Modesty panel
Surface: Melamine board.
Edge: Extruded ABS.
Core: Particle board, panel thickness 17 mm.

Base
Polished base: Polished die-cast aluminum.
Coated base: Powder-coated die-cast aluminum, powder-
coated steel.

Metal connectors
Powder-coated steel.

●Floor level adjustment range: 15 mm.

Specifications common to storage 

●Comes with soft-close mechanism.
●The cabinet has a cylinder lock.
● If you only use underside storage, please equip the 
optional tabletop (swing door cabinet, lateral cabinet, sliding 
door cabinet).
● If you use a swing door or lateral cabinet as a standalone 
cabinet, please use the floor-mounted metal connectors.
●Adjusters’ floor level adjustment range: 15 mm.

Caution: Dark-colored tabletops may show fingerprints and other smudges more noticeably depending on usage and lighting conditions.
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